Standard MCC
Catalog Items
8 P G 1 1 1 –
Class
 8  P G  1  1   tiastar MCC Section
Section Characteristics
 1 90" tall by 20" deep
Section type
 3 Section with a 48" FCB unit
 4 Section with a 72" FCB unit
FCB Vertical Section Numbering System
Feeder Circuit Breaker (FCB)
Vertical Catalog Sections
Common tiastar structures are available as catalog numbers. Orders can be placed via Industry Mall or COMPAS. Structures
are 480V, 65kA, 3 phase, 3 wire, NEMA 1A. Structure dimensions are 90" high and 20" wide1. Horizontal bus is tin plated
and rated for 65°C. Structures include MCC installation manual. Wiring diagrams are available in the appendix.
 0 3 30
 0 5 40
 0 7 50
 0 8 60
 1 0 70
 1 1 80
 1 2 90
 1 3 100
 1 5 125
 1 6 150
 1 7 175
 1 8 200
 2 0 225
 2 1 250
 2 2 300
 2 3 350
 2 4 400
 2 5 450
 2 6 500
 2 7 600
Circuit Breaker Trip Amps
1  Unless otherwise specified
Circuit Breaker Frame
 F 125A, 48" unit, 20” wide
 J 250A, 48" unit, 20” wide
 Q 125A, 72" unit, 20” wide
 R 250A, 72" unit, 20” wide
 S 400A, 72" unit, 30” wide
 T 600A, 72" unit, 30” wide
Bus Ratings
 B 600A Horizontal, 300A Vertical
 C 600A Horizontal, 600A Vertical
 D 800A Horizontal, 300A Vertical
 E 800A Horizontal, 600A Vertical
 F 1200A Horizontal, 300A Vertical
 G 1200A Horizontal, 600A Vertical
Fixed with Vertical Bus Fixed without Vertical Bus
90
Standard MCC
Catalog Items
600A Horiz Bus, 300A Vert Bus, 125A Frame
30A Trip 8PG1113-1BF03
40A Trip 8PG1113-1BF05
50A Trip 8PG1113-1BF07
60A Trip 8PG1113-1BF08
70A Trip 8PG1113-1BF10
80A Trip 8PG1113-1BF11
90A Trip 8PG1113-1BF12
100A Trip 8PG1113-1BF13
125A Trip 8PG1113-1BF15
600A Horiz Bus, 300A Vert Bus, 250A Frame
150A Trip 8PG1113-1BJ16
175A Trip 8PG1113-1BJ17
200A Trip 8PG1113-1BJ18
225A Trip 8PG1113-1BJ20
250A Trip 8PG1113-1BJ21
600A Horiz Bus, 600A Vert Bus, 125A Frame
30A Trip, shutter provisions 8PG1113-1CF03
40A Trip, shutter provisions 8PG1113-1CF05
50A Trip, shutter provisions 8PG1113-1CF07
60A Trip, shutter provisions 8PG1113-1CF08
70A Trip, shutter provisions 8PG1113-1CF10
80A Trip, shutter provisions 8PG1113-1CF11
90A Trip, shutter provisions 8PG1113-1CF12
100A Trip, shutter provisions 8PG1113-1CF13

 D B 1 1  800 600 800A MCB Bottom Entry2
 D B 2 1  1200 600 1200A MCB Bottom Entry2
Blank Panel Vertical Section Numbering System
Blank, Panel, Main Lug Only (MLO), and Main
Circuit Breaker (MCB) Vertical Catalog Sections
Common tiastar structures are available as catalog numbers. Orders can be placed via Industry Mall or COMPAS. Structures
are 480V, 65kA, 3 phase, 3 wire, NEMA 1A. Structure dimensions are 90" high and 20" wide1. Horizontal bus is tin plated
and rated for 65°C. Structures include MCC installation manual. Wiring diagrams are available in the appendix.
1 Unless otherwise specified
2 600A Vertical Bus options include shutter provisions
93
Standard MCC
Catalog Items
Blank, Panel, MLO, and MCB Vertical Sections
Product Description Catalog Number
Blank Vertical Sections with six 12” plug-in unit spaces (see Figure 1)
600A Horiz Bus, 300A Vert Bus 8PG1111-1AA00
600A Horiz Bus, 600A Vert Bus, shutter provisions 8PG1111-1AA01
800A Horiz Bus, 300A Vert Bus 8PG1111-1AA10
800A Horiz Bus, 600A Vert Bus, shutter provisions 8PG1111-1AA11
1200A Horiz Bus, 300A Vert Bus 8PG1111-1AA20
1200A Horiz Bus, 600A Vert Bus, shutter provisions 8PG1111-1AA21
Mounting Panel Vertical Section (see Figure 2)
20” wide, 600A Horiz Bus 8PG1111-1BA00
20” wide, 800A Horiz Bus 8PG1111-1BA10
20” wide, 1200A Horiz Bus 8PG1111-1BA20
30” wide, 600A Horiz Bus 8PG1111-1BB00
30” wide, 800A Horiz Bus 8PG1111-1BB10
30” wide, 1200A Horiz Bus 8PG1111-1BB20
Main Lug Only (MLO) Vertical Sections (see Figure 3)
Top MLO
600A Lugs, 600A Horiz Bus, 600A Vert Bus, shutter provisions 8PG1111-1CA01
800A Lugs, 800A Horiz Bus, 600A Vert Bus, shutter provisions 8PG1111-1CA11
1200A Lugs, 1200A Horiz Bus, 600A Vert Bus, shutter provisions 8PG1111-1CA21
Bottom MLO
600A Lugs, 600A Horiz Bus, 600A Vert Bus, shutter provisions 8PG1111-1CB01
800A Lugs, 800A Horiz Bus, 600A Vert Bus, shutter provisions 8PG1111-1CB11
1200A Lugs, 1200A Horiz Bus, 600A Vert Bus, shutter provisions 8PG1111-1CB21
Main Circuit Breaker (MCB) Vertical Sections (see Figure 4)
Top MCB
600A Frame, 600A Trip, 600A Horiz Bus, 600A Vert Bus, shutter provisions 8PG1111-1DA01
800A Frame, 800A Trip, 800A Horiz Bus, 600A Vert Bus, shutter provisions 8PG1111-1DA11
1200A Frame, 1200A Trip, 1200A Horiz Bus, 600A Vert Bus, shutter provisions 8PG1111-1DA21
Bottom MCB
600A Frame, 600A Trip, 600A Horiz Bus, 600A Vert Bus, shutter provisions 8PG1111-1DB01
800A Frame, 800A Trip, 800A Horiz Bus, 600A Vert Bus, shutter provisions 8PG1111-1DB11
1200A Frame, 1200A Trip, 1200A Horiz Bus, 600A Vert Bus, shutter provisions 8PG1111-1DB21
Note: Wiring diagrams in appendix.
94
Standard MCC
Catalog Items
MCC Standard Structures
Figure 1:
Blank Section
Figure 2:
Mounting Panel
Figure 3:
Main Lug Only (MLO)
Figure 4:
Main Circuit Breaker (MCB)
95
Circuit Breaker Trip Amps
 0 0 15
 0 1 20
 0 2 25
 0 3 30
 0 4 35
 0 5 40
 0 6 45
 0 7 50
 0 8 60
 1 0 70
 1 1 80

 N 100K 250A 48"
 P 100K 250A 60"
FCB Catalog Numbering System
Feeder Circuit Breaker (FCB) Catalog Units
Standard MCC
Catalog Items
Common tiastar FCB units are available as catalog numbers. Orders can be placed via Industry Mall or
COMPAS. Units are 480V, 60Hz, NEMA 12. Units include: door, wiring diagram, and unit installation manual.
Wiring diagrams are available in the appendix.
tiastar 6" FCB Catalog Unit
tiastar 12" FCB Catalog Unit
96
Product Description Catalog Number
480V 65K 125A 6” High Density
15A 8PG1122-1BA00
20A 8PG1122-1BA01
25A 8PG1122-1BA02
30A 8PG1122-1BA03
35A 8PG1122-1BA04
40A 8PG1122-1BA05
45A 8PG1122-1BA06
50A 8PG1122-1BA07
60A 8PG1122-1BA08
70A 8PG1122-1BA10
80A 8PG1122-1BA11
90A 8PG1122-1BA12
100A 8PG1122-1BA13
110A 8PG1122-1BA14
125A 8PG1122-1BA15
480V 65K 125A 12”
15A 8PG1112-1BB00
20A 8PG1112-1BB01
25A 8PG1112-1BB02
30A 8PG1112-1BB03
35A 8PG1112-1BB04
40A 8PG1112-1BB05
45A 8PG1112-1BB06
50A 8PG1112-1BB07
60A 8PG1112-1BB08
70A 8PG1112-1BB10
80A 8PG1112-1BB11
90A 8PG1112-1BB12
100A 8PG1112-1BB13
110A 8PG1112-1BB14
125A 8PG1112-1BB15
480V 65K 125A 18”
15A 8PG1112-1BC00
20A 8PG1112-1BC01
25A 8PG1112-1BC02
30A 8PG1112-1BC03
35A 8PG1112-1BC04
40A 8PG1112-1BC05
45A 8PG1112-1BC06
50A 8PG1112-1BC07
60A 8PG1112-1BC08
70A 8PG1112-1BC10
80A 8PG1112-1BC11
90A 8PG1112-1BC12
100A 8PG1112-1BC13
110A 8PG1112-1BC14
125A 8PG1112-1BC15
Standard MCC
Catalog Items
FCB Catalog Numbers
Product Description Catalog Number
480V 65K 125A 24”
15A 8PG1112-1BD00
20A 8PG1112-1BD01
25A 8PG1112-1BD02
30A 8PG1112-1BD03
35A 8PG1112-1BD04
40A 8PG1112-1BD05
45A 8PG1112-1BD06

Product type
 A FVNR
FVNR Catalog Numbering System
Common tiastar FVNR units are available as catalog numbers. Orders can be placed via Industry Mall or
COMPAS. Units are 480V, 60Hz, NEMA 12, Type 1 B-d Wiring, 100kAIC. Units include: 1 N.O./1 N.C. auxiliary
contacts, pilot device housing for up to four 22 mm devices,  door, wiring diagram, and unit installation manual.
Wiring diagrams are available in the appendix.
1 Includes Current Only Module
2 Not available with High Density
tiastar 12" ESP FVNR Catalog Unit
99
Standard MCC
Catalog Items
FVNR Catalog Numbers
Product Description Catalog Number
High Density ESP200 Overload Units
6”, 1/4 HP HD-FVNR SIZE 1, 1A ETI CB, ESP200 0.25-1A, CPT 8PG1122-1AA00
6”, 1/3 HP HD-FVNR SIZE 1, 2A ETI CB, ESP200 0.25-1A, CPT 8PG1122-1AA01
6”, 1/2 HP HD-FVNR SIZE 1, 3A ETI CB, ESP200 0.75-3.4A, CPT 8PG1122-1AA02
6”, 3/4 - 1 HP HD-FVNR SIZE 1, 5A ETI CB, ESP200 0.75-3.4A, CPT 8PG1122-1AA03
6”, 1.5 HP HD-FVNR SIZE 1, 10A ETI CB, ESP200 0.75-3.4A, CPT 8PG1122-1AA04
6”, 2 - 3 HP HD-FVNR SIZE 1, 10A ETI CB, ESP200 3-12A, CPT 8PG1122-1AA05
6”, 4 HP HD-FVNR SIZE 1, 25A ETI CB, ESP200 3-12A, CPT 8PG1122-1AA06
6”, 5 HP HD-FVNR SIZE 1, 30A ETI CB, ESP200 3-12A, CPT 8PG1122-1AA07
6”, 7.5 - 10 HP HD-FVNR SIZE 1, 40A ETI CB, ESP200 5.5-22A, CPT 8PG1122-1AA08
6”, 15 - 20 HP HD-FVNR SIZE 2, 50A ETI CB, ESP200 10-40A, CPT 8PG1122-1AA10
6”, 25 HP HD-FVNR SIZE 2, 100A ETI CB, ESP200 10-40A, CPT 8PG1122-1AA11
12”, 30 HP HD-FVNR SIZE 3, 100A ETI CB, ESP200 25-100A, CPT 8PG1122-1AA12
12”, 40 - 50 HP HD-FVNR SIZE 3, 125A ETI CB, ESP200 25-100A, CPT 8PG1122-1AA13
ESP200 Overload Units
12”, 1/4 HP FVNR SIZE 1, 1A ETI CB, ESP200 0.25-1A, CPT 8PG1112-1AA00
12”, 1/3 HP FVNR SIZE 1, 2A ETI CB, ESP200 0.25-1A, CPT 8PG1112-1AA01
12”, 1/2 HP FVNR SIZE 1, 3A ETI CB, ESP200 0.75-3.4A, CPT 8PG1112-1AA02
12”, 3/4 - 1 HP FVNR SIZE 1, 5A ETI CB, ESP200 0.75-3.4A, CPT 8PG1112-1AA03
12”, 1.5 HP FVNR SIZE 1, 10A ETI CB, ESP200 0.75-3.4A, CPT 8PG1112-1AA04
12”, 2 - 3 HP FVNR SIZE 1, 10A ETI CB, ESP200 3-12A, CPT 8PG1112-1AA05
12”, 4 HP FVNR SIZE 1, 25A ETI CB, ESP200 3-12A, CPT 8PG1112-1AA06
12”, 5 HP FVNR SIZE 1, 30A ETI CB, ESP200 3-12A, CPT 8PG1112-1AA07
12”, 7.5 - 10 HP FVNR SIZE 1, 40A ETI CB, ESP200 5.5-22A, CPT 8PG1112-1AA08
12”, 15 - 20 HP FVNR SIZE 2, 50A ETI CB, ESP200 13-52A, CPT 8PG1112-1AA10
12”, 25 HP FVNR SIZE 2, 100A ETI CB, ESP200 13-52A, CPT 8PG1112-1AA11
18”, 30 HP FVNR SIZE 3, 100A ETI CB, ESP200 25-100A, CPT 8PG1112-1AA12
18”, 40 - 50 HP FVNR SIZE 3, 125A ETI CB, ESP200 25-100A, CPT 8PG1112-1AA13
24”, 60 - 75 HP FVNR SIZE 4, 150A ETI CB, ESP200 50-200A, CPT 8PG1112-1AA14
24”, 100 HP FVNR SIZE 4, 250A ETI CB, ESP200 50-200A, CPT 8PG1112-1AA15
Note: Wiring diagrams in appendix.
100
Standard MCC
Catalog Items
Product Description Catalog Number
SIMOCODE PRO C12
12”, 1/4 HP FVNR SIZE 1, 1A ETI CB, SIMOCODE PRO C 0.3-3 AMPS, CPT 8PG1112-2AA00
12”, 1/3 HP FVNR SIZE 1, 2A ETI CB, SIMOCODE PRO C 0.3-3 AMPS, CPT 8PG1112-2AA01